

GAHC010202242018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6287/2018

JADAV PATHAK
S/O. MUHINATH PATHAK, VILL. AND P.O. CHAMARIA, P.S. BOKO,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(ASSAM). PIN- 781136.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER

KAMRUP
GUWAHATI-31

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B U LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

20.12.2023

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter be listed again after the reopening of the Winter Vacation.

Mr. R. Dhar, learned Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate, Assam is present on behalf of the official respondents.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant