

GAHC010202242018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6287/2018

JADAV PATHAK
S/O. MUHINATH PATHAK, VILL. AND P.O. CHAMARIA, P.S. BOKO,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(ASSAM). PIN- 781136.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER

KAMRUP
GUWAHATI-31

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B U LASKAR, MR. B BISHAYA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

05/01/2026

Mr. D Borah, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent is directed to apprise this Court upon receipt of instructions as to the manner in which the selection process was taken forward after the passing of the judgment and order dated 23.04.2015 by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in WP(C) No. 1424/2011 and analogous matters.

Registry to list this matter again on **07.01.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant