

GAHC010202242018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6287/2018

JADAV PATHAK
S/O. MUHINATH PATHAK, VILL. AND P.O. CHAMARIA, P.S. BOKO,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(ASSAM). PIN- 781136.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER

KAMRUP
GUWAHATI-31

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B U LASKAR, MR. B BISHAYA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 07.01.2026

- 1.** Mr. C.K Sarma Baruah, learned Government advocate submits that he be granted further time till 27.01.2026 to complete his instructions in terms of the query raised by this Court vide the order dated 05.01.2026.
- 2.** List the matter on **27.01.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant