

GAHC010202242018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6287/2018

JADAV PATHAK
S/O. MUHINATH PATHAK, VILL. AND P.O. CHAMARIA, P.S. BOKO,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(ASSAM). PIN- 781136.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER

KAMRUP
GUWAHATI-31

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B U LASKAR, MR. B BISHAYA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, Social Justice,MR R M DAS

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 26-03-2026

Mr. B.U. Laskar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of the present proceeding, the petitioner has already crossed the maximum age limit prescribed for recruitment into the Government service in the State. He, on instruction from the petitioner, prays that he be permitted to withdraw the present writ petition.

Prayer accepted.

Writ petition stands dismissed on withdrawal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant